
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

1 

5 

5 

3 

6 

D N F  

D N F  

No. 

44 

74 

06 

2 

07 

63 

107 

32 

73 

12 

52 

97 

57 

145 

29 

0 

24 

86 

43 

91 

08 

7 

03 

79 

19 

88 

56 

48 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

P2 

FA 

P1 

P2 

P1 

P1 

Name 

Tony Ave 

Dudley Fleck 

J.R. Smart 

Jon Dounchis 

Jacek Mucha 

Jim Booth 

Thomas Kaufman 

Charles Russell Turner 

Paul Schneider 

Peter Shadowen 

Robert Allaer 

Richard Colburn 

David Flynt 

Bryan Yates 

Kelton Jago 

James Regan 

Chris Scharnow 

Eric Cruz 

Craig Haltom 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Mark Defer 

Nico Dal Monte 

Sherman Chao 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Todd Vanacore 

AJ Snyder 

Wade Richardson 

John Hudak 

Second Driver City ST 

Maiden NC 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Madison WI 

Naples FL 

ocean ridge  FL 

Charleston SC 

Riviera Beach FL 

Montpelier VA 

Charlotte NC 

West Palm Beach FL 

G rosse  Po in te  W oo ds MI 

Northbrook IL 

Brentwood TN 

Kernersville  NC 

Midland MI 

Longmeadow MA 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Barhamsville VA 

Blountville TN 

Alden NY 

Aurora OH 

Lexington KY 

Palm Beach FL 

Canfield OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

Gastonia NC 

Birmingham AL 

St Petersburg FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

138993 

121305 

295306 

526063 

171 

444590 

107270 

506430 

314374 

207477 

396185 

3094 

639031 

459823 

461505 

67706_1 

326871 

860 

403814 

1951 

95422 

665494 

262589 

93996-1 

437801 

400809 

430483 

391825 

Reg. 

CCR 

Iowa 

Milw 

CFR 

FLA 

SCR 

FLA 

WDC 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CIN 

TEN 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

NCR 

ETR 

WNY 

NEO 

CKY 

CFR 

STC 

CFR 

CCR 

ALA 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2005 Swift 016/Mazda/2300 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2002 Swift 014a 

2012 Prototype Elan dp02 

2006 Swift JMS017CP (B) 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

2005 Stohr WFX-101 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2006 SCCA FE 

2009 West WX10 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2021 Radical SR3 XX 

2017 SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

2008 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2018 Ligier JS F4 

2018 Stohr WF1 

Swift 014 

2011 Elan DP02 

2010 Stohr WF1 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2004 Stohr WF1 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

13 

11 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:17.139 

1:17.308 

1:17.482 

1:19.407 

1:18.257 

1:20.031 

1:21.769 

1:20.260 

1:20.653 

1:22.800 

1:22.039 

1:23.385 

1:23.226 

1:22.367 

1:22.365 

1:22.374 

1:22.363 

1:22.008 

1:24.870 

1:24.325 

1:24.247 

1:27.809 

1:22.037 

1:21.831 

1:16.296 

1:27.535 

1:23.843 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.260) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:33:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.390 

Avg. Speed 

101.851 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.296 

Best Speed 

108.525 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:21:36 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 02:55 PM 


